

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 18894, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing a Second Addendum to the Agreement with Mattie Rhodes Center funded by the Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund, for its treatment program, at no additional cost to the County.

RESOLUTION NO. 18894, July 27, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 18403, dated February 17, 2014, the Legislature did authorize the execution of agreements with certain outside agencies which engage in anti-drug treatment activities and purposes through December 31, 2014; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 18746, dated March 2, 2015, the Legislature did authorize a six-month extension to the Agreement with Mattie Rhodes Center for its anti-drug treatment program; and,

WHEREAS, Mattie Rhodes Center has been unable to use its anti-drug treatment allocation from 2014 and has submitted a request for an additional extension through September 30, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, the Drug Commission recommends that the County Executive be authorized to execute a Second Addendum to the Agreement with the Mattie Rhodes Center, at no additional cost to the County; now therefore,

File #: 18894, Version:	0						
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive							
be and hereby is a	authorized to	execute an e	extension	to the agre	ement with	the Matti	e Rhodes
Center, until Septen	nber 30, 2015,	in a form to b	oe approve	d by the Co	ounty Couns	elor; and,	
BE IT FURTHER	RESOLVED t	hat the Dire	ector of Fir	nance and	Purchasing	j be and	hereby is
authorized to make	all payments, i	ncluding final	l payment o	on the agre	ements.		
Effective Date: This Legislature.	s Resolution s	hall be effect	ive immedi	ately upon	its passage	by a majo	ority of the
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:						
Chief Deputy Count	y Counselor		County Co	unselor		_	
Certificate of Passa	ge						
I hereby cert passed on July 27, 2	ify that the atta 2015 by the Ja						
Yeas	8	_	Nays	0			
Abstaining	0	_	Absent	0			
Excused	1	_					

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature